

Educate and inspire a global audience to value, thrive in, and conserve desert environments through transformative experiences based on scientific studies in Scottsdale's McDowell Sonoran Preserve and from around the world.

DESERT DISCOVERY CENTER ALERT

Desert Discovery Center Scottsdale, Inc., has added quite a bit of new content to its website. Please visit us and check out the following:

<u>New Blog</u> – Read posts from Amanda White, Senior Interpretive Planner, Thinc Design, and learn more about ASU's engagement with the Desert Discovery Center

<u>Project Summary</u> – This synopsis of Thinc Design's Project Definition Report will give you a glimpse into the latest thinking regarding the Desert Discovery Center experience.

<u>Video Q&A</u> – Thinc Design's Tom Hennes and Amanda White were interviewed by Councilwoman Linda Milhaven in a "Perspectives" show that aired on the Scottsdale Video Network. View clips that answer some of the most frequently asked questions about the Desert Discovery Center experience. The full interview is available on <u>You Tube</u>.

We thank you for your support and interest in the Desert Discovery Center. Please stay up-to-date on the facts and encourage others to do the same. Here is a list of <u>Answers to Frequently Asked Questions</u>. If you have questions not answered here, please don't hesitate to contact us at <u>info@scottsdaledesertcenter.com</u>.

